VIRGINIA

CAVALIER SWIMMING AND DIVING

CHAMPIONSHIPS INFORMATION

* March 21-24, 2018

* Jean K. Freeman Aquatic Center-
Minneapolis, Minn.

* The finals on Friday and Saturday
will be streamed on ESPN3. All
other sessions will be streamed on
the NCAA championships microsite
at www.gosphersports.com.

CAVALIER NOTEBOOK

* The team qualified 10 swimmers
for individual events for the first
time since 2011. Total, the Cavaliers
will bring 15 participants to the
NCAA Championships, adding one
diver and four relay alternates.

* The Cavaliers finished third at the
ACC Championships, recording the
team’s best finish since 2013.
 Virginia recorded four All-ACC
honors during the ACC Champion-
ships. Ted Schubert finished second
in the 200-yard butterfly (1:41.35),
while Luke Georgiadis finished
second in the 200-yard freestyle
(1:33.78), Brendan Casey finished
third in the 400-yard individual
medley (3:41.94) and Joe Clark
finished third in the 100-yard back-
stroke (45.54).

e Four Cavaliers rank in the top 20
in an event. Schubert ranks sixth

in the 400-yard individual medley
(3:39.52) and 13th in the 200-yard
butterfly (1:41.35). Clark ranks 12th
in the 100-yard backstroke (45.54),
while Casey ranks 14th in the 400-
yvard individual medley (3:41.94)
and Otto ranks 19th in the 200-yard
breaststroke (1:53.92).

* In Todd DeSorbo’s first year, the
men’s team recorded a 6-4 record.
The team defeated conference foes
Pittsburgh, Duke and North Caroli-
na during the season. The team fell
to NC State, Louisville and Virginia
Tech.

Virginia at NCAA Championships
Men’s Swimming and Diving Roster

Name Year Events Hometown (Previous School)

Alex Albracht JR Breast/IM Mission Hills, Kan. (Rockhurst)
Ryan Baker SO Free/Back/Fly Arlington, Va. (Gonzaga College HS)
Keefer Barnum FR Breast/IM Louisville, Ky. (Saint Xavier)
Brendan Casey R-JR  Dist. Free/Back Santa Monica, Calif. (Santa Monica)
Joe Clark SO Free/Back/Fly Worcester Park, Great Britain (Wimbledon College)
Zach Fong JR Fly/Breast/Free Moorestown, N.J. (Moorestown)
Luke Georgiadis SR Free Jacksonville, Fla. (The Bolles School)
Robby Giller FR Distance Free/IM Wilton, Conn. (Wilton)
Bryce Keblish JR Free/Fly/IM Fairfield, Conn. (Fairfield Prep)
Sam Magnan JR Free Bethlehem, Pa. (Freedom)
Matthew Otto FR Breast/IM Newark, Del. (Salesianum)
Samuel Schilling FR Free Excelsior, Minn. (Minnetonka)
Ted Schubert SO Fly/Back/IM Ashland, Va. (Patrick Henry)
Bryce Shelton SO Diving Vienna, Va. (George C. Marshall)
Cooper Wozencraft FR Back/fly Houston, Texas (Memorial)

Head Swimming and Diving Coach: Todd DeSorbo
Associate Head Coach: Tyler Fenwick

Head Diving Coach: Jason Glorius

Assistant Coach: Blaire Bachman

Assistant Coach: Wes Foltz

Alex Albracht
Luke Georgiadis

all-brack

george-gee-odd-is
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VIRGINIA MEN’S ALL-TIME TOP TIMES V

100 BACKSTROKE

50 FREESTYLE

1. Scot Robison

2. Luke Anderson

3. Tom Barrett

4. Peter Geissinger
Matt Lockman

6. Ryan Baker

7. John Whiteside

8. Joe Clark

9. Charlie Rommel

10.Matt Lockman

100 FREESTYLE

Scot Robison

. John Whiteside
. Luke Anderson
. Ryan Baker
Tom Barrett

. Peter Geissinger
7 Joe Clark

8. Bryce Keblish
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9. Luke Georgiadis

10.
200 FREESTYLE

PNOGAWN

10.
500 FREESTYLE

1.

2
3
4
5.
6
7.
8
9.

Matt Lockman

Scot Robison
Matt McLean

. Luke Georgiadis

David Karasek
John Azar

. Nick Alexiou

John Whiteside
Tom Barrett
Austin Quinn
Parker Camp

Matt McLean

. John Snawerdt
. Taylor Smith
. Sam Magnan

Robby Giller

. Darren Ankosko

lan Prichard

. Fran Crippen

Brad Phillips

10.Jan Daniec

1000 FREESTYLE

1.

2
3
4
5
6.
7.
8
9.

Matt McLean

. Fran Crippen

. Taylor Smith

. John Snawerdt
. lan Prichard

Jan Daniec
Darren Ankosko

. Brendan Casey

Austin Ramirez

10.Dan DeMarco
1650 FREESTYLE

seeNOOANNS

Matt McLean
Taylor Smith

. Fran Crippen
. Brendan Casey

lan Prichard
John Snawerdt
Jan Daniec
Sam Magnan
John Millen

O Brad Phillips

19.47
19.58
19.70
19.71

19.71

19.76
19.84
19.89
19.92
19.93

42.21

42.76
43.01

43.03
43.04
43.06
43.17

43.25
43.37
43.52

1:32.45
1:32.80
1:33.78
1:34.42
1:34.79
1:34.80
1:34.96
1:35.01

1:35.01

1:35.02

4:10.00*
4:14.26
4:15.19
4:15.64
4:15.70
4:15.98
4:16.32
4:16.48
4:17.61
4:17.76

8:46.50*
8:54.56
8:55.20
8:57.86
8:59.12
9:01.72
9:01.95
9:03.32
9:04.76
9:04.97

14:35.12*
14:45.00
14:46.05
14:50.41
14:51.70
14:53.42
14:53.48
14:54.56
14:56.24
14:58.00

2009
2005
2013
20M
2016
2018
2017
2018
2015
2016

2010
2017
2005
2018
2013
2012
2018
2018
2018
2017

2010
2009
2018
2012
2009
2013
2017
2013
2017
2013

2009
2009
2009
2018
2018
2009
2001
2003
2013
2013

2009
2003
2009
2009
2001
20M
2009
2018
1998
2001

2009
2009
2003
2018
2001
2009
2013
2018
2005
2014

CONOTAWNN =

Joe Clark

Kyle Dudzinski
Jack Murfee

. Luke Papendick
Eric Olesen
Matt Murray

. Austin Quinn
Zach Bunner

10 Ryan Baker
200 BACKSTROKE

Cooper Wozencraft

45.54
46.06
46.30
46.83
46.89
4713
477
4723
47.28
47.42

Luke Papendick 1:40.99
2. Robby Giller 1:41.1
3. Joe Clark 1:41.86

Brendan Casey 1:41.86
5. Cooper Wozencraft 1:42.32
6. Parker Camp 1:42.65
7. Luke Wagner 1:42.67
8. Austin Quinn 1:42.70
9. Brady Fox 1:42.74
10.Matt Murray 1:42.93

100 BREASTSTROKE

1. Yannick Kaeser 52.47
2. Ed Moses 52.60

Keefer Barnum 52.60
4. Alex Albracht 53.05
5. Vanja Rogulj 53.14
6. Taylor Grey 53.67
7. Matthew Otto 53.68
8. Ryan Hurley 53.75
9. Gary Marshall 53.76
10. Tom Casey 54.22

200 BREASTSTROKE

1. Yannick Kaeser 1:53.41
2. Matthew Otto 1:53.92
3. Ryan Hurley 1:53.93
4. Ed Moses 1:53.99
5. Gary Marshall 1:54.79
6. Keefer Barnum 1:54.82
7. Taylor Grey 1:54.89
8. Vanja Rogulj 1:55.07
9. PJ Sullivan 1:56.70
10. Alex Albracht 1:56.73
100 BUTTERFLY
1. Bryce Keblish 45.76
2. Zach Fong 45.95
3. Lee Robertson 46.62
4. Peter Geissinger 46.65
5. Pat Reams 46.83
6. Ted Schubert 47.01
7. Matt Lockman 47.23
8. Eric Olesen 47.25
9. Parker Camp 47.26
10.Shamek Pietucha 47.29
200 BUTTERFLY
1. Ted Schubert 1:41:35
2. Zach Fong 1:42.37
3. Michael Raab 1:42.84
4. Shamek Pietucha 1:43.50
5. Pat Reams 1:43.51
6. Doak Finch 1:43.54
7. David Ingraham 1:.43.77
8. Nathan Hart 1:43.81
9. Lee Robertson 1:44.22
10. Stefan Hirniak 1:44.56

2018
2014
2014
2014
2009
2013
2018
2015
2015
2016

2014
2018
2017
2018
2018
2013
2001
2016
2012
2013

2014
2000
2018
2018
2007
2013
2018
2009
2002
2010

2015
2018
2009
2000
2002
2018
2013
2006
2008
2018

2018
2018
2009
20m
2009
2017
2016
2010
2013
1998

2018
2018
2003
1999
2009
2000
2014
2014
2009
2007

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

CONOUTANN

David Karasek
Zach Fong
Parker Camp
Matt Houser
Austin Quinn
Luke Papendick
David Ingraham
Pat Mellors

. Bryce Keblish

10 Taylor Grey

400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

RNV

Ted Schubert

. Brendan Casey

Pat Mellors
David Ingraham
Robby Giller

. Austin Quinn

. Bo Greenwood

6

7.

8. Ted Schubert
9. Brad Phillips
10. Matt Houser

1-METER DIVING

1. JB Kolod

2. Colby Shinholser

3. Pete Amstutz
4. Carl Buergler
5. Bryce Shelton
6. Tristan Gess

3-METER DIVING

JB Kolod
Carl Buergler
. Bryce Shelton

Jordan Sacks
. Tristan Gess

OUTRWN =

. Briggy Imbriglia

PLATFORM DIVING

JB Kolod

. Bryce Shelton
. Carl Buergler
Eric Kelley

Jordan Sacks
. Tristan Gess

ONOUTDWN =

* ACC Record

. Briggy Imbriglia

. Colby Shinholser

1:44.25 2012
1:44.30 2018
1:44.50 2013
1:44.51 20N
1:44.58 2016
1.44.74 2014
1:44.95 2014
1:4499 2007
1:45.04 2018
1:45.71 2013
3:39.52 2018
3:41.94 2018
3:42.03 2007
3:42.94 2014
3:44.72 2018
3:44.86 2016
3:44.99 2002
3:45.28 2017
3:45.34 2014
3:45.89 20N
390.83 2014
377.93 2014
365.33 2004
362.70 2014
356.93 2017
271.05 2018
44475 2015
390.52 2015
385.50 2017
376.50 2012
369.08 2014
290.20 2017
405.25 2015
389.85 2012
369.15 2017
353.70 2015
34450 2004
329.55 2015
313.35 2015
245.75 2018

2017-18 student-athletes in bold

Year in bold denotes 2016-17 mark

Records are based on a student-athlete’s

best time

2018 ACC SWIMMING & DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS




VIRGINIA ALL-TIME TOP RELAY TIMES ./

200 FREE RELAY

1. Scot Robison, Peter Geissinger, Tom Barrett, David Karasek 117.70 20M
2. Scot Robison, Peter Geissinger, Eric Olesen, John Azar 1.18.05 2010
3. Scot Robison, Lee Robertson, Peter Geissinger, Eric Olesen 1:18.21 2009
4.Matt Lockman, Charlie Rommel, Jake Pearce, Kyle Dudzinski 1:18.39 2014
5. Scot Robison, Lee Robertson, Peter Geissinger, John Azar 1:18.42 2009
400 FREE RELAY
1. Scot Robison, Peter Geissinger, Tom Barrett, Matt McLean 2:51.26 201
2. Ryan Baker, Luke Georgiadis, Joe Clark, Byrce Keblish 2:51.28 2018
3. Scot Robison, Peter Geissinger, John Azar, Matt McLean 2:51.50 2009
4.Tom Barrett, Peter Geissinger, David Karasek, Parker Camp 2:54.27 2012
5. Nicholas Magana, Austin Quinn, Luke Georgiadis, Matt Lockman 2:54.73 2015
800 FREE RELAY
1. John Azar, David Karasek, Scot Robison, Matt McLean 6:15.02 2009
2. Matt McLean, Peter Geissinger, David Karasek, Scot Robison 6:16.59 20M
3. Matt MclLean, Taylor Smith, David Karasek, Scot Robison 6:16.75 201
4. Peter Geissinger, Tom Barrett, Parker Camp, David Karasek 6:18.35 2012
5. Matt McLean, John Azar, Scot Robison, Taylor Smith 6:18.99 2010
200 MEDLEY RELAY
1. Joe Clark, Keefer Barnum, Bryce Keblish, Luke Georgiadis 1:24.69 2018
2. Jack Murfee, Yannick Kaeser, David Ingraham, Charlie Rommel 1:24.98 2014
3. Eric Olesen, Ryan Hurley, Lee Robertson, Scot Robison 1:25.99 2009
4. Eric Olesen, Ryan Hurley, Lee Robertson, Peter Geissinger 1:26.12 2009
5. Joe Clark, Keefer Barnum, Zach Fong, Ryan Baker 1:26.38 2017
400 MEDLEY RELAY
1. Joe Clark, Keefer Barnum, Bryce Keblish, Ryan Baker 3:05.57 2018
2. Matt Murray, Taylor Grey, Peter Geissinger, Scot Robison 3:08.45 20M
3. Jack Murfee, Yannick Kaeser, David Ingraham, Kyle Dudzinski 3:08.64 2014
4. Eric Olesen, Ryan Hurley, Lee Robertson, Scot Robison 3:08.71 2009
5. Eric Olesen, Tom Casey, Peter Geissinger, Scot Robison 3:08.85 2010

2017-18 Student-Athletes in Bold - Year in bold denotes 2017-18 mark
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VIRGINIA MEN’S 2017-18 TOP TIMES

50 FREESTYLE

NCAA - 19.05/20.19
1. Ryan Baker

2. Joe Clark

3. Luke Georgiadis
4. Henry Keel

5. Bryce Keblish

19.76 B
19.89 B
19.95 B
2013 B
20.51L

100 FREESTYLE

NCAA - 42.11/44.29
1. Ryan Baker

2. Joe Clark

3. Bryce Keblish

4. Luke Georgiadis
5. Sam Schilling

43.03B L
4314 B
43.25B
43.37 B
44.32

200 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 1:32.54/1:37.99

1. Luke Georgiadis
2. Ryan Baker

3. Sam Magnan

4. Sam Schilling

5. Daniel Golczewski

1:33.78 B
1:35.04 B
1:35.79 B
1:37.01B
1:37.62 B

500 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 4:12.49/4:24.99

1. Sam Magnan
2. Robby Giller

3. Brendan Casey
4. Omer Tara

5. Matthew Otto

4:15.64 B
4:15.70 B
4:19.83 B
4:21.84 B
4:29.01B

1000 FREESTYLE

1. Brendan Casey

2. Ted Schubert

3. Sam Magnan

4. Robby Giller

5. Daniel Golczewski

9:03.32
9:08.41L
9:10.59
9:23.62
9:25.75

1650 FREESTYLE
NCAA - 14:40.75/15:30.39

1. Brendan Casey
2. Sam Magnan
3. Ted Schubert
4. Jason Quinn
5. Omer Tara

14:50.41 B
14:54.56 B

15:10.36 B
15:16.69 B
15:19.61 B

100 BACKSTROKE

NCAA - 45.25/48.49
1. Joe Clark

45.54 B

2. Cooper Wozencraft 4717 B

3. Gust Kouvaris
4. Ted Schubert
5. Brendan Casey

4761B
48.03 BL
49.29

200 BACKSTROKE
NCAA - 1:39.66/1:46.39

1. Robby Giller
2. Brendan Casey

14111 B
1:41.86 B

3. Cooper Wozencraft 1:42.32 B

4. Gust Kouvaris
5. Joe Clark

1:42.95B
1:48.95

ACC
ACC
ACC
ECAC
UGA

ACC
ACC
ACC
ACC
ACC

ACC
ACC
ACC
ACC
ECAC

ACC
ACC
UGA
ACC
ACC

NCSU
ACC
LSU/PITT
NCSU
UNC

ACC
ACC
ACC
ECAC
ACC

ACC
ACC
ACC
UGA
LOU

ACC
ACC
ACC
ACC
LSU/PITT

100 BREASTSTROKE
NCAA - 51.74/55.39

1. Keefer Barnum 52.60 B ACC
2. Alex Albracht 53.05B ACC
3. Matthew Otto 53.68 B ACC
4. Jacob Wells 5499 B UGA
200 BREASTSTROKE

NCAA - 1:52.94/1:59.79

1. Matthew Otto 1:53.92 B ACC
2. Keefter Barnum 1:54.82 B ACC
3. Alex Albracht 1:56.73 B ACC
4. Jacob Wells 1:5717 B ACC
100 BUTTERFLY

NCAA - 45.49/48.29

1. Bryce Keblish 45.76 B ACC
2. Zach Fong 4595 B ACC
3. Gust Kouvaris 47.37 B ACC
4. Cooper Wozencraft 47.47 B ACC
5. Brandon Goldstein 48.06 B ECAC
200 BUTTERFLY

NCAA - 1:41.44/1:47.99

1. Ted Schubert 1:41.35 A ACC
2. Zach Fong 1:42.37 B ACC
3. Brandon Goldstein 1:48.65 ECAC
4. Robby Giller 1:51.37 UNC
5. Daniel Golczewski 1:55.48 TENN

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
NCAA - 1:41.88/1:49.09

1. Zach Fong 1:44.30 B ACC
2. Bryce Keblish 1:45.04 B ACC
3. Alex Albracht 1:46.82 B ACC
4. Keefter Barnum 1:49.02 B ACC
5. Barndon Goldstein 1:49.40 ECAC

400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
NCAA - 3:39.95/3:54.49

1. Ted Schubert 3:39.52 A ACC
2. Brendan Casey 3:41.94 B ACC
3. Robby Giller 3:44.72 B ACC
4. Matthew Otto 3:46.06 B ACC
5. Zach Fong 3:50.02 B UGA
1-METER DIVING

1. Bryce Shelton 334.73 Duke
2. Tristan Gess 271.05 VT
3-METER DIVING

1. Bryce Shelton 371.90 Zone
2. Tristan Gess 290.20 Rutgers
PLATFORM DIVING

1. Bryce Shelton 344.05 Zone
2. Tristan Gess 245.75 Tenn

200 FREE RELAY

NCAA - 1:17.62
1. Baker, Georgiadis, Clark, Keblish

1.18.46 ACC
2. Baker, Clark, Georgiadis, Fong

11913 UGA
3. Keblish, Schilling, Keel, Kovaris

1:21.10 UVA
4. Baker, Clark, Georgiadis, Keel

1.22.27 VT
5. Keblish, Schilling, Baker, Clark

1:.22.67 LSU/Pitt
400 FREE RELAY
NCAA - 2:52.10
1. Baker, Georgiadis, Clark, Keblish

2:51.28 ACC
2. Keblish, Schilling, Baker, Clark

2:56.65 LOU/PItt
3. Georgiadis, Schilling, Keblish, Baker

2:58.92 Tenn
4. Clark, Schubert, Keblish, Baker

2:59.91 PSU
5. Georgiadis, Wozencraft, Keel, Magman

3:02.31 LOU/PItt

800 FREE RELAY
NCAA - 6:20.05
1. Baker, Schilling, Georgiadis, Wozencraft

6:19.80 ACC
1. Magnan, Baker, Schilling, Clark

6:35.89 LOU/PItt
2. Georgiadis, Schubert, Casey, Golczewski

6:48.79 LOU/PItt
3. Otto, Wozencraft, Kouvaris, Tara

6:50.92 LOU/PItt
200 MEDLEY RELAY
NCAA - 1:24.82
2. Clark, Barnum, Keblish, Georgiadis

1:24.69 ACC
1. Clark, Barnum, Fong, Baker

1:26.38 UGA
3. Wozencraft, Albracht, Keblish, Keel

1:28.19 UGA
4. Clark, Barnum, Fong, Georgiadis

1:28.33 NCSU
5. Wozencraft, Albract, Fong, Keel

1:28.71 UNC
400 MEDLEY RELAY
NCAA - 3:07.46
1. Clark, Barnum, Keblish, Baker

3:05.57 ACC
2. Schubert, Otto, Fong, Georgiadis

3:14.00 UGA
3. Wozencraft, Albracht, Kovaris, Schilling

3:15.84 UGA
4. Schubert, Albracht, Fong, Baker

3;18.87 LSU/Pitt
5. Schubert, Otto, Fong, Schilling

3:19.72 UL/Prince

A - NCAA ‘A’ Cut
B - NCAA ‘B’ cut
Z - NCAA Zone Diving qualifying score
L - Lead-off swim
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UVA’S NCAA HISTORY

NCAA CHAMPIONS

Year
1999

Name
Shamek Pietucha................

2000 Ed Moses............

20N

Ed Moses.
Matt McLean....cccocevevennne

NCAA SWIMMER OF THE CHAMPIONSHIPS
2000 Ed Moses

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AMERICANS

Year
1980

1981
1982

1983

1986
1987

1988
1989

1990

1991
1992

1993

1994

1995

1997

1998

Name
Phil Perdue.....ccccoevvvvvirnnnne.
Phil Perdue.
Andy Wren.
Andy Wren.
Andy Wren.
Andy Wren.
Andy Wren.
John Cann................
Chris Eastman (HM) .
Glenn Houck (HM) .............
Glenn Houck.........

Glenn Houck..
Jack Jackson.
Jack Jackson........

Glenn Houck (HM) .............
Greg Indrisano (HM)..........
Derek Kennedy (HM)
Derek Kennedy (HM)
David McCarty (HM).
Jack Jackson......cceeeeeinne
Derek Kennedy (HM)
Bill Smyth (HM).....c.ccoeuae
Bill Smyth .......
Greg Indrisano..
Peter Wright..
Peter Wright......
Adam Boch (HM)....
Greg Indrisano (HM)..........
Dennis Meehan (HM).........
Peter Wright (HM) .............
Peter Wright (HM) .
Adam Boch (HM)....
Peter Wright......
Peter Wright......
Adam Boch (HM)....
Jason Webb (HM)..............

Stephen Warner (HM)....... 1650 Free..........
Jason Webb (HM).............. 200 Back..........
Peter Wright (HM) ............
Peter Wright (HM) ............

Doak Finch....ooevvvevcviieene .
Shamek Pietucha................ 1:45.61
Jason Webb.......cccccccvviennne 1:44.55

Austin Ramirez (HM).........
Austin Ramirez (HM).
Doak Finch...............
Doak Finch.....

Austin Ramirez......cccecevnn.

Austin Ramirez......cccocevnn.

Shamek Pietucha................

Shamek Pietucha (HM)....100 Fly.....
Shamek Pietucha (HM) .... 100 Back. .
Jason Webb (HM) ............. 200 Back.......... Mthevee 1:44.72

..15:00.63
..... 1.44.28

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

Doak Finch....ccoeveveecic 200 Fly .o
Ed Moses ... ..100 Breast.

Ed Moses

Shamek Pietucha

Jamie Grimes (HM)............ 1650 Free...

Shamek Pietucha (HM)....100 Back............
Austin Ramirez (HM)......... 500 Free...........
Austin Ramirez (HM) 1650 Free.........
Doak Finch....cooevevcicce, 200 Fly .o

Jamie Grimes ......cccceevvenn. 1500 Free..........
Ed Moses

Doak Finch (HM) .
Austin Ramirez (HM).........
Luke Wagner
Gary Marshall
lan Prichard (HM)
lan Prichard (HM)
lan Prichard (HM) .
Dan DeMarco (HM) ............ 1650 Free..........
Jamie Grimes (HM)............
Luke Anderson
Luke Anderson
Gary Marshall
Gary Marshall .
lan Prichard (HM)................
Luke Wagner (HM)
lan Prichard (HM) .
Dan DeMarco (HM)............
Bo Greenwood (HM)
Michael Raab (HM) ... .
Fran Crippen .....ccccoeevvveenene.
Fran Crippen ......vveeeene.
lan Prichard .
Michael Raab.....ccccovveinns
Luke Anderson (HM)
Luke Anderson (HM)
Dan DeMarco (HM)..........
lan Prichard (HM)................
Luke Wagner (HM) .
lan Prichard......ccccooeovvieiinnns
Michael Raab
Luke Wagner .
Fran Crippen (HM).............
Fran Crippen (HM).............
Fran Crippen (HM) ...
Bo Greenwood (HM)
John Millen (HM) ................
lan Prichard (HM).. .
Vanja Rogulj (HM).............
Vanja Rogulj (HM).............
Pat Mellors .
John Millen.....ccccovecevennn.
Michael Raab
Vanja Rogulj.. .
Vanja Rogulj.....cccccveeeivenee.
Fran Crippen (HM).............
Fran Crippen (HM).... .
Fran Crippen (HM).............
Bo Greenwood (HM)
Stefan Hirniak (HM).. .
Pat Mellors (HM).................
John Millen (HM) ................
Fran Crippen (HM).... .
Stefan Hirniak (HM)............
Pat Mellors (HM).................
John Millen (HM) ... ..1650 Free.........
Vanja Rogulj (HM).............. 100 Breast........
Vanja Rogulj (HM)............... 200 Breast
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UVA’S NCAA HISTORY

Year Name Event Time
2007 John Millen.....cccoeeececvnnns 1650 Free 15:00.86
Pat Mellors .....cccvvvvvevvvveeenne. 200 IM e 1:45.61
Pat Mellors ....ccocvvvvvvvvvireennne. 400 IM 3:42.03
Vanja Rogulj (HM)............... 100 Breast ....53.73

Vanja Rogulj (HM)............... 200 Breast.......
Stefan Hirniak (HM)........... 200 Fly....
2008 Matt McLean.....ccoceevvvvennne 500 Free.
John Snawerdt ..o 1650 Free
Matt McLean (HM)............ 200 Free...........
PJ Sullivan (HM).......cco...... 200 Breast.......
Pat Reams (HM)......ccccco.... 200 Fly....
Lee Robertson (HM).......... 200 Fly....
2009 Matt McLean.....ccoceevvvvennne 500 Free.
Scot Robison......ccccceeeenne 200 Free..........

Ryan Hurley (HM)............... 200 Breast
John Snawerdt ..o 1650 Free

John Snawerdt ..o 500 Free
Matt McLean (HM)........... 1650 Free
Scot Robison (HM) ............ 100 Free
Darren Ankosko (HM) ...... 500 Free.
Pat Mellors (HM)......c......... 400 IM......
2010 Scot Robison......ccccceeeennnne 200 Free.

Matt McLean (HM)........... 500 Free

Scot Robison (HM) ............ 100 Free..
2011  Matt McLean...vreceenee 200 Free
Matt McLean.....covvvvvvenenne 500 Freet#...
Matt McLean.....covvvvvvenenne 1650 Free
Scot Robison......ccccceeeenne 100 Free

Scot Robison......ccccceeeenne 200 Free
Jan Daniec (HM)....ccoeuene. 500 Free.
Matt Houser (HM)............... 200 IM ...

Matt Houser (HM)............... 400 IM......
David Karasek (HM)........... 200 Free
Taylor Smith (HM)............... 1650 Free

2012 Peter Geissinger (HM) ...... 100 Free
Peter Geissinger (HM)....... 200 Free
Briggy Imbriglia (HM)....... Platform Dive
David Karasek 200 Free........... 7th ...

2013 JB Kolod (HM) 3-Meter Dive ...12th...
Luke Papendick (HM) ....... 200 Back ......... 9th....

2014 JB Kolod ... 3-Meter Dive....7th ....
JB Kolod (HM) ..o Platform Dive..10th...
Yannick Kaeser (HM)......... 200 Breast....... 16th...
Luke Papendick (HM) ....... 200 Back.......... 14th...

2015 JB Kolod (HM) ..o 3-Meter Dive....10th... .
Yannick Kaeser (HM)......... 100 Breast........ 16th..eeee. 5312

2016 Yannick Kaeser ..o 200 Breast....... 7th ...
Yannick Kaeser (HM)......... 100 Breast........ 14th

(HM) = Honorable Mention All-American
# NCAA Champion

VIRGINIA’S NCAA FINISHES

Year

Points Location

2017

20716..
2015..
2014..
2013..
2012..
201...
2010..
2009....
2008....

2007

2006 ....
2005 ...
2004 ...

2003
2002

...Indianapolis, Ind.
..Atlanta, Ga.

...lowa City, lowa
...Austin, Texas
...Indianapolis, Ind.
...Federal Way, Wash.
...Minneapolis, Minn.
...Columbus, Ohio
...College Station, Texas
...Federal Way, Wash.
...Minneapolis, Minn.
..Atlanta, Ga.
...Minneapolis, Minn.
...Long Island, N.Y.
...Austin, Texas
...Athens, Ga.
...College Station, Texas
...Minneapolis, Minn.
...Indianapolis, Ind.
..Auburn, Ala.
...Minneapolis, Minn.
...Austin, Texas
...Indianapolis, Ind.
...Minneapolis, Minn.
...Indianapolis, Ind.
...Indianapolis, Ind.
...Austin, Texas
...Indianapolis, Ind.
...Indianapolis, Ind.
...Indianapolis, Ind.
...Austin, Texas
...Indianapolins, Ind.
...Austin, Texas
...Cleveland, Ohio
...Indianapolins, Ind.
...Madison, Wis.
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ALL-AMERICAN RELAYS

Year Names
1987 Glenn Houck, John Cann, Jack Jackson, Eric Lang (HM) ..o
1988 Glenn Houck, John Cann, Jack Jackson, Eric Deglau .
1989 Glenn Houck, Derek Kennedy, Jack Jackson, Eric Deglau (HM) .......ccccoeevvievcnnnn,
Glenn Houck, Derek Kennedy, Jack Jackson, Eric Deglau (HM) ....c..cccoeevvveeennnns
1990 Greg Indrisano, Derek Kennedy, Jack Jackson, Eric Deglau (HM) .
1992 Peter Wright, Matt Higgins, Ken White, Dennis Meehan (HM).......ccccoevvecvevennene.
1993 Bill Smyth, Drew Calver, Adam Boch, Dennis Meehan (HM) .....ccccovvevevcvceenenene.
Bill Smyth, Drew Calver, Adam Boch, Dennis Meehan (HM) . .
1997 Jason Webb, Douglas Gallagher, Shamek Pietucha, Tom Woodworth (HM)....400 MR.............. T4th ., 3:16.84
1998 Doak Finch, Jason Webb, Shamek Pietucha, Austin Ramirez (HM).......ccceuvvvunnee. 800 FR.....cc..... T4th e 6:35.45
1999 Shamek Pietucha, Ed Moses, Doak Finch, Austin Ramirez .
2000 Chris Mousetis, Ed Moses, Doak Finch, Troy JONNSON.......ccceeveeeeveeccceecseeeeeene
Chris Mousetis, Ed Moses, Doak Finch, Troy Johnson (HM) ....cccccvevvveevviceceienn,
Troy Johnson, Chris Mousetis, Doak Finch, Austin Ramirez (HM)....
2001 Troy Johnson, Luke Anderson, Jon Haag, Adam Kerpelman (HM).......ccccceevvveunen.
Luke Anderson, Jon Haag, Adam Kerpelman, Troy Johnson (HM)......coeevvveveena.
Adam Kerpelman, Luke Anderson, Luke Wagner, lan Prichard (HM).
Luke Wagner, Gary Marshall, Adam Kerpelman, Jon Haag (HM) ......ccccevvevivennee.
Luke Wagner, Gary Marshall, Adam Kerpelman, Troy Johnson (HM)...................
2002 Luke Anderson, Adam Kerpelman, Luke Wagner, lan Prichard
Luke Anderson, Jonathan Haag, Adam Kerpelman, Luke Wagner (HM).............. 200 FR....cccoco.... TR s 1:19.83
Adam Kerpelman, Luke Anderson, Luke Wagner, Jon Haag (HM) ....ccccevvveevevenene.
Luke Wagner, Gary Marshall, Michael Raab, Luke Anderson (HM) .
2003 Adam Kerpelman, Jon Haag, Luke Wagner, Luke Anderson (HM) ......c.cccoeevvvennee.
lan Prichard, Fran Crippen, Luke Wagner, Michael Raab (HM).....ccccooevvvvevevevencnene.
Luke Wagner, Luke Anderson, Michael Raab, Adam Kerpelman (HM) ..
2004  Stefan Hirniak, Adam Kerpelman, lan Prichard, Fran Crippen (HM).......cccoceevvunen.
Luke Wagner, Vanja Rogulj, Michael Raab, Adam Kerpelman (HM).......cccoeuueee.
2005 Bryan Stahl, Luke Anderson, Stefan Hirniak, Vanja Rogulj (HM)
Luke Anderson, Stefan Hirniak, Fran Crippen, John Millen (HM) .....ccccvvvevevvnnee.
2006  Bryan Stahl, Vanja Rogulj, Stefan Hirniak, Ethan McCoy (HM)
Pat Mellors, John Millen, Stefan Hirniak, Fran Crippen (HM)....
2007 Pat Mellors, Rich Hutton, Stefan Hirniak, John Millen (HM) ....cccccoeivvesccccccnn
2008  John Azar, Matt MclLean, Scot Robison, Taylor Smith.......ccccceeevieiciccieecseeene
2009 Matt MclLean, David Karasek, Scot Robison, John Azar
Eric Olesen, Ryan Hurley, Lee Robertson, Scot Robison (HM) .....ccccoveveevevcreecrnee.
Eric Olesen, Ryan Hurley, Lee Robertson, Scot Robison (HM) .....cccccvevevevevcreecnnee.
Scot Robison, Lee Robertson, Peter Geissinger, John Azar (HM)..
Scot Robison, Peter Geissinger, John Azar, Matt McLean (HM).....ccccococeevvevvvevennnn.
2010 Matt McLean, John Azar, Scot Robison, Taylor Smith......cccceeeeeeeccceceececeeene
Eric Olesen, Tom Casey, Peter Geissinger, Scot Robison
Scot Robison, Peter Geissinger, Eric Olesen, John Azar
Scot Robison, Peter Geissinger, John Azar, Matt McLean ......coceveevveeevicecveenn,
Eric Olesen, Tom Casey, Peter Geissinger, John Azar (HM) .
20Mm Matt McLean, Peter Geissinger, Tom Barrett, Scot RoObiSON ......cccevvveveecvieicics
Scot Robison, Peter Geissinger, Tom Barrett, Matt McLean .....cccccoevvvveevvvcecviienenn,
Matt Murray, Taylor Grey, Peter Geissinger, Scot Robison
Scot Robison, Peter Geissinger, Tom Barrett, David KaraseK.......coooeveevevrecvinenennn.
Matt Murray, Taylor Grey, Peter Geissinger, Tom Barrett (HM) ...cccccoveveevcevccvcvcnnnn.
2012 Peter Geissinger, David Karasek, Parker Camp, Tom Barrett
Tom Barrett, Peter Geissinger, David Karasek, Parker Camp (HM)......cccevevevevenen.
Parker Camp, David Karasek, Peter Geissinger, Tom Barrett (HM).....ccoevevvevennee.
2013 Nick Alexiou, Parker Camp, Tom Barrett, Jonathan Buerger (HM).....c.cccceevvevennee.

MOST ALL-AMERICA HONORS

First-Team All-America Honors Overall All-America Honors
Name Invididual..... Relay ....ccoeeeee Overall Invidivual Overall
Scot Robison (11)
2. Peter Geissinger (“12)
3. Luke Anderson (‘O5)
Luke Wagner (‘04)
Matt McLean (‘11)
6. lan Prichard (‘04)
Fran Crippen (‘06)
Adam Kerpelman (‘04)
9. Doak Finch (‘0O0)
Austin Ramirez (‘O0)
Vanja Rogulj (‘O7)
Number is bold denotes highest mark in program history
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